

BPDB'S INTERNATIONAL TENDER NOTICE

		Barry .	Ainistry of Dower Energy &	Mineral Resource/Power [Division
1 1	Ministry/[linistry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division		
	Agency		angladesh Power Development Board.		
3	Procuring	g Little i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.		
4					
5	Procuring	g Entity District	haka rocurement of Major Overhauling Works with Supply of Necessary Spares of Steam		
6	1 Total of the		Turbine and its Auxiliaries of Bhola 225 MW CCPP, BPDB, Borhanuddin, Bhola of Turnkey Basis		
7	Invitation for Tenders Ref. No.		27.11.0000.304.24.418.23		
-			08/11/2023		
_	KEY INFORMATION				
_	Procurement Method (One Stage Two Envelope Tendering Method, (OSTETM)		
	FUNDING INFORMATION				
10	Budget and Source of Funds		Government of Bangladesh		
11	Develop		Not applicable.		
11	PARTICULAR INFORMATION				
		Programme Code (If applicable)	Not applicable.		
		Programme Name (If applicable)	Not applicable.		
14		Destroye No.	WRF-06 (FY:2023-2024)		
15	Tender I	Package Name	Procurement of Major Overhauling Works with Supply of Necessary Spares of Stean Turbine and its Auxiliaries of Bhola 225 MW CCPP, BPDB, Borhanuddin, Bhola on Turnkey Basis		
16	Tender		09/11/2023		
17	Tender	Last Selling Date	26/12/2023		
18	Tender	Closing Date and Time	27/12/2023 at 11.00 AM (Tender Receive any day before 27/12/2023 during Office Hour)		
19		Opening Date and Time	27/12/2023 at 11.30AM		
Constitution of	Name & Address of the Office		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
20	Name & Address of the Office		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
	Gelling Tender Document (Other)		Not Applicable		
	Desciving Tonder Document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
	Opening Tender Document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
21			Not Applicable		
21	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER				
22		As Mantioned in Tender Document			
23	Brief De	escription of Goods or Works	Procurement of Major Overhauling Works with Supply of Necessary Spares of Stear Turbine and its Auxiliaries of Bhola 225 MW CCPP, BPDB, Borhanuddin, Bhola o Turnkey Basis		
24	Brief De	escription of Related Services	Not Applicable		
25		f Tender Document (BDT)	Tk. 10,000.00 (Taka Ten Thousand Only) as Pay-Order (Non-refundable) from a schedule Bank in Bangladesh in favour of "Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPD Dhaka."		
26	Lot	Identification of Lot	Location of Delivery	Tender Security Amount in BDT/USD	Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months
		Procurement of Major Overhauling Works with Supply of Necessary Spares of Steam Turbine and its Auxiliaries onTurnkey Basis	Bhola 225 MW CCPP, BPDB, Borhanuddin, Bhola	BDT44,00,000.00 or USD 40,000.00	As per Tender document
27	150 days from the date of Opening of Tende		Opening of Tender.		
28 Validity of Tender Security 178 days from the date of Openin					
20	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
29	And Abu Cound				
30		nation of Official Inviting Tender	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.		
	Address of Official Inviting Tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000				
	Tel: 02223383081 e-mail: dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd				
32	Special Instructions		Any tender received by the Purchaser after the deadline for submission of Tenders shaped be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopended to the Tenderer.		
33			The Purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the Tender Process or reject any or all tenders at any time prior to Contract Award.		
34	Thin T	ender will be performed according to " The Pul	olic Procurement Rules-200)8"	

বিদ্যুৎ/জন- ি ০০ (০) ০০ ১৯ ১৯ ১৯

উপু-পরিচালক (জনসংযোগ) আইডি নং-০৮-০০০৬ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড, ঢাকা।

(Md. Abu Sayed)
Director
ectorate Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka.